

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
FOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

TO: Dr. Mike Riggle

FROM: Dr. Rosanne Williamson

RE: PRELIMINARY REVIEW FOR TEXTBOOK CHANGES

DATE: April 3, 2013

Attached you will find the list of textbook changes we are recommending for next year for Glenbrook North, Glenbrook South, and Glenbrook Academy of International Studies.

Textbook Adoption Process and Timeline

The requests have been reviewed by the teachers involved, the instructional supervisors and the associate principals. All attached requests are recommended for approval. Copies of the proposed textbooks will be available at the Board meeting for review on Monday, April 8, 2013. Kris Frandson, associate principal at Glenbrook North and Cameron Muir, associate principal at Glenbrook South will be at the meeting to assist in addressing Board questions as will instructional supervisors. Note that Academy textbook proposals are contained within the GBS report as the GBS bookstore orders Academy textbooks.

While this compilation reflects the majority of textbook changes, we may bring to the Board a limited number of texts in mid-summer, which reflect instructional decisions made during summer curriculum projects.

I recommend that the attached list be presented to the Board of Education for the Board's preliminary review at its meeting of April 8, 2013. **It is my intention to resubmit the changes for Board approval at the regular Board meeting of April 29, 2013 on the consent agenda.**

e-Book Update

Approximately 32 books are available as e-books at GBS and 30 at GBN. The majority of these e-books (85-90%) are paperback novels. The administration will continue to research the educational benefits and potential cost-savings that electronic textbooks may offer, especially in light of the digital learning pilot that is currently underway. However, at this time there are a very limited number of actual textbooks that are available in electronic format and in some cases these are simply PDF versions of print textbooks that offer no substantial enhancements such as links, simulations or access to resources that go beyond what is available in the print version of the textbook. Additionally, the anticipated cost-savings associated with electronic textbooks may not be as substantial as originally thought and the limitations of printing, sharing and buying-back these versions diminish the benefits of any reduced up-front costs.

Memo

To: Rosanne Williamson, Assistant Superintendent
From: Kris Frandson, Associate Principal for Curriculum & Instruction
Date: March 19, 2013
Re: Textbook Adoptions for 2013-14

Attached you will find one document that summarizes the request for textbook adoptions for the 2013-2014 school year: *Textbook Change Summary 2013-2014*.

The GBN curriculum has continued to evolve through the Educational Planning Process, participation in articulation with sender schools, the availability of instructional technology components that accompany many new textbooks, student enrollment, changes in curricular programs and building goals to support literacy skills. In light of these initiatives, come requests for changes in a few textbooks in English (1), science (6), social studies (2) and world languages (7). The remaining textbooks proposed for adoption are due to publisher changes and availability of textbooks in science (1), social studies (1) and world languages (1).

Glenbrook North
Textbook Change Summary 2013-2014

Course	Drop	Years in Use	Add	Overall difference for cost of all materials/books in course	Rationale
English					
English 363 & English Hon. 373			A	Cost of \$11.20	The department would like to pilot this new novel for the junior level English classes. Faculty members believe it will better help students reach course objectives and may consider adding it to the core texts for the junior year after the pilot.
Science					
Chemistry Hnr. (PCB) 173 & Chem. Hnr. 173	D	7	A	Savings of \$83.80	The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The new text will also support building goals of literacy and student engagement.
Chemistry AP 283	D	5	A	Savings of \$94.55	The book is a more readable text with much greater efforts to center the chapters on modern technologies. The text will also support college board curricular changes.
Materials Science & Material Sci Honors	D	2	A	Savings of \$13.20	This course has not run since 2010 and the text that was used was difficult to read and math concepts were difficult for students to access. The new text will better help students reach course objectives.
Intro to Physics 163	D	6	A	Increased cost of \$4.40	The new text will better help student to reach course objectives.
Physics 163	D	6	A	Increased cost of \$63.40	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The level of graphical analysis and problem sets has improved in the new edition.
Physics Hnr 173	D	6	A	Increased cost of \$31.15	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is also out of print and difficult to find.
Physics Hnr 173 (PCB)	D		A	Increased cost of \$113.00	The course content has been changed and the book is no longer appropriate. The new text will better serve the students. The
Social Studies					
Govt./Politics AP 181 US	D	2	A	Increased cost of \$6.75	The current textbook is no longer available in print and cannot be acquired in the numbers needed.
Psychology AP 183	D	5	A	Savings of \$8.70	The author of the book has created a new text specifically designed for high school students taking AP Psychology. The proposed new text will better help students reach the course objectives
World History AP 183			A	Increased cost of \$13.95	This book will add greatly to students' understanding of the sweeping themes of human history.
World Languages					
French 563 & French Honors 573			A	Increase cost of \$28.00	The course is adding the on-line program to be used as the lab component of the class.
German 163	D	9	A	Savings of \$18.00	The proposed new text will better help the students meet the course objectives.
German 263 & German Honors 273	D	9	A	Savings of \$16.30	The proposed new text will better help the students meet the course objectives
German 363 & German Honors 373	D	9	A	Savings of \$42.90	The proposed new text will better help the students meet the course objectives
Mdrn. Hebrew 563 & Mdrn. Hebrew Honors 573			A	Cost of the new course is \$19.80	We are adding a new fifth year course to our Modern Hebrew language program.
Spanish G 363	D	2		Savings of \$8.75	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere for the course.

Glenbrook North
Textbook Change Summary 2013-2014

Course	Drop	Years in Use	Add	Overall difference for cost of all materials/books in course	Rationale
World Languages					
Spanish 563 & Spanish Honors 573	D	5	A	Savings of \$53.01	The proposed new text will better help the students meet the course objectives
Spanish Lang. AP 583	D	5	A	Savings of \$54.44	The course content has changed and the old text is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help the students meet the course objectives.

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **English**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u> <u>Year</u>	<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
ENG36100 - English 363								
A	Winter's Bone	Daniel Woodrell	Little, Brown and Company	Back Bay	2006	Need for a powerful and inspiring teenage voice, a female protagonist, and to explore microcosms of the American landscape. The novel is also contemporary, in comparison to our other pre-1950's core.		\$11.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$0.00
ENG37100 - English Hnr 373								
A	Winter's Bone	Daniel Woodrell	Little, Brown and Company	Back Bay	2006	Need for a powerful and inspiring teenage voice, a female protagonist, and to explore microcosms of the American landscape. The novel is also contemporary, in comparison to our other pre-1950's core.		\$11.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$0.00

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Science**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright	Rationale for change	Has the current book been	Book
					Year		used for 5 more years?	Price
SCC171P0 - Chemistry Hnr 173								
A	The Best American Science Writing 2012	Michu Kaku	Harper Collins	1st	2012	To support the district goal of engagement and Glenbrook North's goal for writing, literacy, and engagement, we see great benefit in a collection of readings to illustrate various points over the course of the year.		\$15.00
D	CHEMISTRY	WILBRAHAM	PHHSD		2005	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere., The book is too expensive.	Y	\$98.80
Current Total Course Cost: \$113.70		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$29.90		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-83.80
SCC17300 - Chemistry Hnr 173								
A	The Best American Science Writing 2012	Michu Kaku	Harper Collins	1st	2012	To support the district goal of engagement and Glenbrook North's goal for writing, literacy, and engagement, we see great benefit in a collection of readings to illustrate various points over the course of the year.		\$15.00
D	CHEMISTRY	WILBRAHAM	PHHSD		2005	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere., The book is too expensive.	Y	\$98.80
Current Total Course Cost: \$113.70		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$29.90		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-83.80
SCC28300 - Chemistry AP 283								
A	Chemistry 3rd Edition	Gilbert, Foster, Kirss, Davies	WW Norton	3	2011	A much more readable text with much greater efforts to center the chapters around some modern technology to illustrate the points and support college board changes		\$120.00
D	CHEMISTRY	ZUMDAHL	ITP	7TH	2007	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives., The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Y	\$214.55
Current Total Course Cost: \$229.45		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$134.90		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-94.55
SCM16300 - Materials Science								
A	Essentials of Materials Science and Engineering	Askeland and Fulay	Cengage Learning	2	2009	The Materials Science course has not run since the 2010 school year. The text that was used by seniors at GBN was a difficult read. In addition, the math-related concepts were difficult for the 173 level students to grasp.		\$190.00
D	THE SCIENCE & ENGINEERING OF MATERIALS: 6th Edition	Askeland	Cengage	6th	2010	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.,The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.,	N	\$203.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$218.10		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$204.90		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-13.20

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Science**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright	Rationale for change	Has the current book been	Book
					Year		used for 5 more years?	Price
SCM17300 - Materials Sci Hnr								
A	Essentials of Materials Science and Engineering	Askeland and Fulay	Cengage Learning	2	2009	The Materials Science course has not run since the 2010 school year. The text that was used by seniors at GBN was a difficult read. In addition, the math-related concepts were difficult for the 173 level students to grasp.		\$190.00
D	THE SCIENCE & ENGINEERING OF MATERIALS: 6th Edition	Askeland	Cengage	6th	2010	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.,The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.,	N	\$203.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$218.10			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$204.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		-\$13.20
SCP15300 - Intro Physics 163								
A	Conceptual Physics	Hewitt	Pearson	4	2009	This is the new edition of the current Intro to Physics book with updates.		\$98.00
D	CONCEPTUAL PHYSICS: HIGH SCHOOL PHYSICS PROGRAM	HEWITT	PEAS		2006	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$93.60
Current Total Course Cost: \$100.60			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$105.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$4.40
SCP16300 - Physics 163								
A	Conceptual Physics	Hewitt	Pearson Addison Wesley	11	2010	This text will better serve the junior Physics 163 and the Freshmen Physics 173 students. The level of graphical analysis and problem sets has improved in the new edition.		\$157.00
D	CONCEPTUAL PHYSICS: HIGH SCHOOL PHYSICS PROGRAM	HEWITT	PEAS		2006	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives., The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Y	\$93.60
Current Total Course Cost: \$100.60			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$164.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$63.40
SCP17300 - Physics Hnr 173								
A	College Physics: A Strategic Approach	Knight, Jones, Field	Pearson	2	2012	The new edition has additional representations of phenomenae that follow course philosophy. There is also improved problem selections.		\$205.00
D	COLLEGE PHYSICS A STRATEGIC APPROACH	Knight	Addison Wesley		2006	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.,The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.,	Y	\$173.85
Current Total Course Cost: \$180.85			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$212.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$31.15

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Science**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u> <u>Year</u>	<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been</u> <u>used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book</u> <u>Price</u>
SCP173F0 - Physics Hnr 173								
A	Conceptual Physics	Hewitt	Pearson Addison Wesley	11	2010	This text will better serve the junior Physics 163 and the Freshmen Physics 173 students. The level of graphical analysis and problem sets has improved in the new edition.		\$157.00
D	INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS	KARPLUS	CAPEN	2nd	2003	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives., The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Y	\$44.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$51.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$164.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$113.00

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Social Studies**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
SVA28100 - Govt/Politcs AP 181 US									
A	American Government: Roots and Reform	O'Connor, Sabato, and Yanus	Pearson	2012 Elec	2014		The bookstore is unable to obtain enough copies of the current edition as the publisher removed it from print.		\$151.20
D	American Government: Roots and Reform	O'Connor, Sabato, and Yanus	Pearson	2010 editi	2010		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.,	N	\$144.45
Current Total Course Cost: \$144.45			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$151.20			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$6.75
SVP28300 - Psychology AP 183									
A	Myers ' Psychology for AP	David G. Myers	Worth	1st	2011		We have used our current Myers' text for five years. In that time, the author has developed an edition of his college level text specifically for high school students taking AP courses. GBS adopted this text last year.		\$132.00
D	Psychology	David G. Myers	Worth	8th	2007		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.,	Y	\$140.70
Current Total Course Cost: \$140.70			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$132.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$8.70
SVW28600 - World Hist AP 183									
A	This Fleeting World: A Short History of Humanity	David Christian	Berkshire Publishing Group	second pr	2008		This book will add greatly to the students' undertanding of the sweeping themes of human history.		\$13.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$24.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$38.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$13.95

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
FFR56300 - French 563									
A	Tell Me More Online Card Only	Auralog		2013	2013		Tell Me More is an on-line course which will be used as the lab component of this course. Currently students are using listening activities which are out of date.		\$28.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$15.35		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$43.35			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$28.00
FFR57300 - French Hnr 573									
A	Tell Me More Online Card Only	Auralog		2013	2013		Tell Me More is an on-line course which will be used as the lab component of this course. Currently students are using listening activities which are out of date.		\$28.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$28.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$28.00
FGE16300 - German 163									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 1	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 1 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch 1 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 1 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT!, LEVEL 1: UBUNGSHEFT (WORKBOOK) (P)	WINKLER	HBJT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$14.30
D	Komm Mit!: Holt German, Level 1 (German Edition)	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$65.90
Current Total Course Cost: \$91.90		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-18.00
FGE26300 - German 263									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT! Workbook (LVL 2)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$13.20
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
Current Total Course Cost: \$90.20		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$-16.30

Textbook Change Details

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright		Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 more years?	Book Price
					Year				
FGE27300 - German Hnr 273									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT! Workbook (LVL 2)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$13.20
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
Current Total Course Cost: \$90.20			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$-16.30
FGE36300 - German 363									
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 Textbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2013		Portfolio Deutsch Level 3 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$42.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Flee, P	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new workbook will better help students reach course objectives.		\$7.50
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
D	Komm Mit: Holt German, Level 3 Workbook	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3rd	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$70.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$93.35			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$50.45			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$-42.90
FGE37300 - German Hnr 373									
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 Textbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2013		Portfolio Deutsch Level 3 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$42.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Flee, P	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new workbook will better help students reach course objectives.		\$7.50
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
D	Komm Mit: Holt German, Level 3 Workbook	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3rd	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$70.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$93.35			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$50.45			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$-42.90

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright		Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 more years?	Book Price
					Year				
FHE56300 - Mdrn Hebrew 563									
A	Three Days and a Child	A. B. Yahoshua	Wallach	A Bridge	2013		Adding new course level five to the Hebrew language program		\$9.90
A	Three Stories	A.B. Yahoshua	Wallach Publishing, LTD, Jerusalem	A Bridge \	2013		We are adding a new course (level five) to the Hebrew Language Program.		\$9.90
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$19.80			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$19.80
FHE57300 - Mdrn Hebrew Hnr 573									
A	Three Days and a Child	A. B. Yahoshua	Wallach	A Bridge	2013		Adding new course level five to the Hebrew language program		\$9.90
A	Three Stories	A.B. Yahoshua	Wallach Publishing, LTD, Jerusalem	A Bridge \	2013		We are adding a new course (level five) to the Hebrew Language Program.		\$9.90
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$19.80			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$19.80
FSP35300 - Spanish G 363									
D	Spanish is Fun, Book 1: Cuaderno de Ejercicios	Heywood Wald	Amsco Publications	4	2011		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Y	\$8.75
Current Total Course Cost: \$70.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$61.25			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$8.75
FSP56300 - Spanish 563									
A	Perspectivas: 8th Edition	Wegmann/Schreffler/Kiddle	Heinle-Cengage	8th	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$128.49
D	Civ. Y Cultura Intermed Spanish	Sandstedt; Ralph Kite	Heinle	1	2007		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$90.75
D	Literatura Y Arte Intermed. Spanish	Sandstedt; Ralph Kite	Heinle	1	2007		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$90.75
Current Total Course Cost: \$220.70			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$167.69			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$53.01
FSP57300 - Spanish Hnr 573									
A	Perspectivas: 8th Edition	Wegmann/Schreffler/Kiddle	Heinle-Cengage	8th	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$128.49
D	Civ. Y Cultura Intermed Spanish	Sandstedt; Ralph Kite	Heinle	1	2007		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$90.75
D	Literatura Y Arte Intermed. Spanish	Sandstedt; Ralph Kite	Heinle	1	2007		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$90.75
Current Total Course Cost: \$220.70			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$167.69			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$53.01

Textbook Change Details

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBN**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
FSP58300 - Spanish Lng AP 583									
A	Triángulo Aprobado, 5th Edition	Gatski and McMullan	Wayside	5th	2013		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$41.00
D	Abriendo Paso : Gramatica	Nadel, Diaz & Collins	Pearson Prentice Hall	1	2007		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$35.47
D	Abriendo Paso : Lectura	Nadel, Diaz & Collins	Prentice Hall	1	2006		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$59.97
Current Total Course Cost: \$95.44			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$41.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$-54.44

Memo

To: Rosanne Williamson, Assistant Superintendent
From: Cameron Muir, Associate Principal for Curriculum & Instruction
Date: March 18, 2013
Re: Textbook Adoptions for 2013 -2014

Attached you will find one document that summarizes the request for textbook adoptions: *Textbook Change Summary 2013-2014*.

The curriculum at GBS continues to evolve through the Educational Planning Process, the AP Audit, articulation with sender districts, research in best practices, and the ever changing needs of our at-risk students. In 2011, GBS began a new school improvement cycle with the adoption of its revised organizational goals. The focus of the GBS faculty on curricular alignment, backward design, and instructional strategies has led course teams in their professional conversations related to best practices in those areas. Some of the choices for new texts are an outcome of the continued work of these course teams as they reflect on appropriate, relevant and engaging material for students.

Along with these curricular changes, come requests for changes in a number of textbooks in English (6), Family and Consumer Science (6), (Mathematics (1), Science (1), Social Studies (5), and World Language (8). The remainder of textbooks proposed for adoption are due to publisher changes and availability of textbooks in English (1), World Language (3).

Glenbrook South & Academy
Textbook Change Summary 2013-2014

Course Title	Drop	Years in Use	Add	Overall difference for cost of all materials/books in course*	Rationale
English/ELL/Broadcasting					
English Team 163 ENG14300	X	5+	X	+\$26.25	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.
English Hnr 173 ENG17300	X	5+		-\$13.40	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
English 363 ENG36200	X	5+		-\$24.80	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
English Studies 463 ENG45300	X	5+	X	+\$10.50	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.
English 463 Rhetoric ENG46300	X	5+	X	-\$7.70	The 5 th edition is being discontinued.
Transition Eng 463 ESL46100	X	5+	X	+\$11.05	The book was added as a classic that Freshman read in English class.
Jmlsn-News Adv Hn ETJ27100	X	5+		-\$8.35	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Family and Consumer Science					
Food/Nutrition 161 FCF16100	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Food/Nutrition 161 FCF1610H	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Food/Nutrition 161 FCF16200	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Food/Nutrition 161 FCF1620H	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Food/Nutrition 261 FCF26100	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Food/Nutrition 261 FCF26200	X	5+		-\$12.95	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Mathematics					
Algebra Team 163 MAA14300	X	5+		-\$89.75	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
Science					
Biology Hnr173 SCB17300	X		X	+\$26.35	The proposed new text (new edition) will better help students reach course objectives.
Social Studies					
Soc. Behv & Crime 162 SOC16200	X	5+	X	+\$7.50	The current book is outdated.
Soc Date & Fam 161 SOF16100			X	+\$7.50	The current book is outdated.
Soc StdyAcad493 SSA49300			X	+\$15.95	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.
Macroeconomic AP 181 SVM18100	X	5+		-\$125.00	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.
Economics Mic/Mac AP 183 SVM28300			X	+\$39.00	AP Macroeconomics, a semester length course is being replaced by a full year AP Economics course. This new text covers both microeconomics and macroeconomics.
World (Foreign) Languages					
American Sign Language 363 FNL363			X	+\$29.95	ASL 363 is a brand new course.
German 163 FGE163	X	10	X	-\$6.30	The Komm Mit book is outdated and the themes are not aligned to curricular goals.
German 263 & German 273 FGE263 & FGE273	X	10	X	-\$7.15	The Komm Mit book is outdated and the themes are not aligned to curricular goals.
German 363 FGE363	X	2	X	-\$134.45	The Komm Mit book is outdated and the themes are not aligned to curricular goals.

Spanish Honors 373 FSP373	X	5	X	-\$10.50	The text is used for two years. The current edition is no longer available. FSP273 currently used this edition, which the students will use next year for FSP373.
Spanish Language AP 583 FSP583 AP	X	7	X	+\$13.40	Current text is no longer available.
Spanish 463 FSP463	X	1		-\$70.95	The workbook is not needed and we have sufficient materials elsewhere.
French Honors 273 FFR273	X	5	X	+11.20	Current text edition is no longer available.
French 363 FFR363	X	4	X	+28.30	Current text does not align with revised performance criteria based on the national standards.
Academy					
German Academy 193 & 293 FGE193 & FGE293	X	7	X	+\$75.80	This book will be used for 2 years and takes students through a communicative and higher-order-thinking-skills approach to beginning German learning. The students will get an in-depth basis for their German acquisition and will also be confronted with many authentic resources and real-life situations through which to practice.
Spanish Academy 393 FFR393	X	7	X	+13.40	Current text is no longer available.

*As new textbooks are selected, departments take into consideration the cost of the book. Overall, costs for courses with new textbooks are less than the previous year.

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Academy**

Department: **World Languages**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u> <u>Year</u>	<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
FSP49300 - Spanish Acad 493								
A	Triangulo, soft cover	Gatski & McMullen	Wayside Publishing	5	2013	This is for Spanish Academy FSP393. Current text is no longer available.		\$45.00
D	TRIANGULO	GATSKI	WAYSID	4TH	2006	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$31.60
Current Total Course Cost: \$31.60			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$45.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$13.40

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **English**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright	Rationale for change	Has the current book been	Book
					Year		used for 5 more years?	
ENG14300 - English Team 163								
A	Of Mice and Men	John Steinbeck	Penguin Books		1993	We want to add a novel to the first quarter curriculum in place of the short story unit currently in place		\$8.00
A	A New Kind of Dreaming	Anthony Eaton	University of Queensland Press		2001	Text will align more closely with social studies content, provides greater challenge for students and is a high-interest text for students to read		\$22.45
D	The Watsons Go To Birmingham	Christopher Paul Curtis	Laurel Leaf		1995	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Y	\$4.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$45.50			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$71.75			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$26.25
ENG17300 - English Hnr 173								
D	Strange Case of Dr Jekyll & Mr Hyde	Stevenson	Norton		2003	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Y	\$13.40
Current Total Course Cost: \$102.65			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$89.25			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		-\$13.40
ENG36200 - English 363								
D	Black Boy: A Record of Childhood and Youth	Richard Wright	Harper Perennial		2007	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Y	\$12.00
D	Zeitoun	Dave Eggers	Random-Vintage		2010	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	N	\$12.80
Current Total Course Cost: \$71.20			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$46.40			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		-\$24.80
ENG45300 - English Studies463								
A	One Flew Over The Cuckoo's Nest	Ken Kesey	Penguin Classics		2002	This book is being added to our conformity and dissent unit		\$9.99
A	Slaughterhouse-Five	Kurt Vonnegut	Dial Press Trade Paperback		1999	We needed a text to fit in with the themes of our bystander/upstander unit that we added to the course as part of our curriculum review process. This text represents the bystander perspective		\$7.99
A	The Perks of Being a Wallflower	Stephen Chbosky	MTV Books		1999	We needed a text to pair with Siddhartha for our new conformity and dissent unit. This text also offers a more modern teen perspective. It is used widely with success in other high schools for this age and ability level		\$9.32
D	Hamlet	William Shakespeare	Simon & Schuster		2003	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Y	\$4.80
D	The Things They Carried	Tim O'Brien	Mariner Books		1990	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Y	\$12.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$47.20			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$57.70			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$10.50

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **English**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
ENG46300 - Eng 463:Rhetoric									
A	Everything's an Argument with Readings	Lunsford, Ruskiewicz and Walters	Bedford/St. Martin's	6th	2012				\$61.50
D	Everything's an Argument with readings	A. Lunsford, K Walters, J Ruskiewicz	Bedford/St. Martin's	5th	2010			N	\$69.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$86.80		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$79.10		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				-\$7.70	
ESL46100 - Transition Eng 463									
A	Dinner at the Homesick Restaurant	Anne Tyler	Ballantine Books		2004	Dinner at the Homesick Restaurant serves the need for a chapter novel with multiple points of view and a sophisticated, yet accessible, vocabulary.			\$10.25
A	Of Mice and Men	Steinbeck	Penguin		1993	We added it as a classic that freshman read in English class.			\$8.00
D	Hunger Games	Suzanne Collins	Scholastic Press		2008	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.		Y	\$7.20
Current Total Course Cost: \$31.70		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$42.75		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$11.05	
ETJ27100 - Jrnls:News Adv Hn									
D	The Official CSPA Stylebook	Columbia Scholastic Press Association	Columbia Scholastic Press Association	20th	1996	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.		N	\$8.35
Current Total Course Cost: \$8.35		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00		Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				-\$8.35	

Textbook Change Details

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Family And Consumer Science**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
FCF16100 - Food/Nutrition 161									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95
FCF1610H - Food/Nutrition 161									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95
FCF16200 - Food/Nutrition 161									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95
FCF1620H - Food/Nutrition 161									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95
FCF26100 - Food/Nutr Adv 261									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95
FCF26200 - Food/Nutr Adv 261									
D	FOOD FOR TODAY STUDENTACTIV. MANUA	Helen Kowtaluk	Glencoe	9th	2006		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.,	Y	\$12.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$12.95			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$12.95

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Mathematics**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u> <u>Year</u>	<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been</u> <u>used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book</u> <u>Price</u>
MAA14300 - Algebra Team 163								
D	Math Connections Algebra 1A & 1B Set	Berlinghoff	It's About Time	2nd	2009	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives., The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	N	\$73.49

Current Total Course Cost: **\$89.75**

Next Year Total Course Cost: **\$0.00**

Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:

-\$89.75

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Science**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u> <u>Year</u>	<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been</u> <u>used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book</u> <u>Price</u>
SCB17300 - Biology Hnr 173								
A	Essential Biology with Physiology, Fourth Edition	Campbell, Simon, Dickey, Reece	Pearson	Fourth	2013	It has been 6 years since our current textbook edition was published in 2007. The new 2013 Edition has updated biology topics, new biological developments, updated graphics and text, and is generally more reader-friendly tha		\$134.85
D	Essential Biology with Physiology	Campbell, Reece, Simon	Pearson	Second	2007	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	N	\$108.50
Current Total Course Cost: \$108.50			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$134.85			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:		\$26.35

Textbook Change Details

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **Social Studies**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book Price</u>
					<u>Year</u>				
SOC16200 - Soc Behv&Crime 162									
A	SOC	Nijole Benokraitis	Wadsworth Cengage Learning	2nd	2012		The current book we use has two main problems: 1) many of the facts, statistics, and supporting materials contained within are out dated and 2) the text is not challenging enough for GBS seniors.		\$48.25
D	Introduction to Sociology	Ethel Wood & Judith Yero	McDougal Littell		2002		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$40.75
Current Total Course Cost: \$40.75		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$48.25			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$7.50
SOF16100 - Soc Date & Fam 161									
A	SOC	Nijole Benokraitis	Wadsworth Cengage Learning	2nd	2012		The current book we use has two main problems: 1) many of the facts, statistics, and supporting materials contained within are out dated and 2) the text is not challenging enough for GBS seniors.		\$48.25
D	Introduction to Sociology	Ethel Wood & Judith Yero	McDougal Littlee		2002		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.,	Y	\$40.75
Current Total Course Cost: \$40.75		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$48.25			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$7.50
SSA49300 - Soc Stdy Acad 493									
A	The Bottom Billion	Paul Collier	Oxford University Press		2007		The Academy course examines the economic, political, and social development of the global community. This text examines the development struggles of developing countries at the bottom of the global economic system.		\$15.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$15.95			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$15.95
SVM18100 - Macroeconom AP 181									
D	Macroeconomics for AP	Margaret Ray, David Anderson	Worth Publishers	1st	2011		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	N	\$125.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$125.00		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				-\$125.00
SVM28300 - Economics Mic/Mac AP 183									
A	Krugman's Economics for AP-Strive for a Five Micro-Strive for a Five Macro-Economics by Example- All	Margaret Ray and David Anderson	BFW Worth	First	2011		AP Macroeconomics, a semester length course is being replaced by a full year AP Economics course. This new text covers both microeconomics and macroeconomics.		\$164.00
Current Total Course Cost: \$125.00		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$164.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$39.00

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright		Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 more years?	Book Price
					Year				
FFR27300 - French Hnr 273									
A	Débuts – An Introduction to French Text & Workbook/ Lab Manuals Part 1 & 2	H. Jay Siskin	McGraw-Hill Humanities/Social Sciences/Languages	3rd	2009		Current text edition is no longer available.		\$123.80
D	Debuts: Interactive 2 CDs	Siskin	Holt, Rinehart, & Winston	2	2006		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$19.50
D	Debuts: An introduction to French, 2nd Edition- Workbook/ Lab Manual Part 1	Siskin	McGraw Hill	2nd	2007		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$44.80
D	Debuts: An introduction to French, 2nd Edition- Workbook/ Lab Manual Part 2	Siskin	McGraw Hill	2nd	2007		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$48.30
Current Total Course Cost: \$112.60			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$123.80			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$11.20
FFR36300 - French 363									
A	Débuts – An Introduction to French Text & Workbook/ Lab Manuals Part 1 & 2	H. Jay Siskin	McGraw-Hill Humanities/Social Sciences/Languages	3rd	2009		Current text does not align with revised performance criteria based on the national standards.		\$123.80
D	Holt French 3 Bien Dit!	Rinehart & Holt	Holt, Rinehart, & Winston	1	2008		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	N	\$64.55
D	Holt French 3: Cahier d'Activities	Rinehart & Holt	Holt, Rinehart, & Winston	1	2008		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	N	\$17.00
D	Holt French 3: Cajoer De Vpcab + Grammar	Rinehart & Holt	Holt, Rinehart, & Winston	1	2008		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	N	\$13.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$95.50			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$123.80			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$28.30
FGE16300 - German 163									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 1	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 1 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch 1 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 1 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT!, LEVEL 1: UBUNGSHEFT (WORKBOOK) (P)	WINKLER	HBJT	3RD	2003		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere., The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Y	\$14.30
D	Komm Mit!: Holt German, Level 1 (German Edition)	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3RD	2003		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$65.90
Current Total Course Cost: \$80.20			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$-6.30

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Author</u>	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>Edition</u>	<u>Copyright</u>		<u>Rationale for change</u>	<u>Has the current book been used for 5 more years?</u>	<u>Book</u>
					<u>Year</u>				<u>Price</u>
FGE26300 - German 263									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT! Workbook (LVL 2)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$13.20
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
Current Total Course Cost: \$81.05		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				-\$7.15
FGE27300 - German Hnr 273									
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$64.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fler,	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$8.95
D	KOMM MIT! Workbook (LVL 2)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$13.20
D	KOMM MIT (LVL3)	WINKLER	HOLT	3RD	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$67.85
Current Total Course Cost: \$81.05		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$73.90			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				-\$7.15
FGE29300 - German Acad 293									
A	Sag Mal	Anton, Barske, Grabowski, McKinstry	Vista Higher Learning, Inc.	1	2014		This book will be used for 2 years and takes students through a communicative and higher-order-thinking-skills approach to beginning German learning. The students will get an in-depth basis for their German acquisition and wi		\$156.00
D	KOMM MIT!, LEVEL 1: UBUNGSHEFT (WORKBOOK) (P)	WINKLER	HBJT	3RD	2003		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere., The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Y	\$14.30
D	Komm Mit!: Holt German, Level 1 (German Edition)	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3RD	2003		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate., The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$65.90
Current Total Course Cost: \$80.20		Next Year Total Course Cost: \$156.00			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:				\$75.80

Textbook Change Details

4/2/2013

Fall of Year: **2013**

School: **GBS**

Group: **Regular**

Department: **World Languages**

Action	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Copyright		Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 more years?	Book Price
					Year				
FGE36300 - German 363									
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 Textbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Fleer,	Langenscheidt	1	2013		Portfolio Deutsch Level 3 is a more up-to-date textbook that will better help students reach course objectives.		\$42.95
A	Portfolio Deutsch 3 workbook	Koithan, Scherling, Schurig, Hila, Koenig, Flee, P	Langenscheidt	1	2010		The proposed new workbook will better help students reach course objectives.		\$7.50
D	Komm Mit: Holt German, Level 3 Workbook	Winkler	Holt McDougal	3rd	2003		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Y	\$70.95
D	Denk Mal! w/ Supersite Access (PB)	Barske	Vista Higher Learning, Inc.	1	2012		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	N	\$113.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$184.90			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$50.45			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$134.45
FNL36300 - Amer Sign Lang 363									
A	Signing Naturally Level 1 Units 7-12	Cheri Smith, Ella Mae Lentz, Ken Mikos	Dawn Sign Press	1	2008		American Sign Language 363 is a brand new course.		\$29.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$0.00			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$29.95			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$29.95
FSP37300 - Spanish Hnr 373									
A	Vistas: Intro. w/ Insite+Lab Manual+WKBK	Blanco	Vista Higher Learning, Inc.	4	2012		The text is used for two years. The current edition is no longer available. FSP273 currently uses this edition, which the students will use next year for FSP373.		\$204.65
D	Vistas...Intro. w/ Dictioary, Workbook, Lab Manual, Supersite Code	Vistas Higher Learning	Vistas Higher Learning	3rd	2008		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$215.15
Current Total Course Cost: \$215.15			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$204.65			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$10.50
FSP46300 - Spanish 463									
D	Enfoques - Student Activity Manual	Blanco & Colbert	Vista Higher Learning, Inc.	3	2012		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	N	\$70.95
Current Total Course Cost: \$184.90			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$113.95			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			-\$70.95
FSP58300 - Spanish Lng AP 583									
A	Triangulo, soft cover	Gatski & McMullen	Wayside Publishing	5	2013		Current text is no longer available.		\$45.00
D	TRIANGULO	GATSKI	WAYSID	4TH	2006		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Y	\$31.60
Current Total Course Cost: \$79.85			Next Year Total Course Cost: \$93.25			Total Cost Difference due to text book changes:			\$13.40